1	199423-2 : n : 04/17/2019 : INSURANCE COMMITTEE / CKB
2	
3	HOUSE INSURANCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB69
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 3, delete lines 6 through 8 in their
9	entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
10	Under one signature line shall be printed clearly
11	the words "dispense as written." Under the other signature
12	line shall be printed clearly the words "product selection
13	permitted." One line shall indicate if the brand name is meant
14	to be dispensed, and the other shall indicate if a product
15	selection is permitted. The
16	
17	On page 3, beginning on line 10 and continuing
18	through line 12, strike "The State Board of Pharmacy shall not
19	promulgate any rule or regulation affecting the subject matter
20	of this subdivision."
21	
22	On page 3, line 13, after "prescription" insert the
23	following:
24	, including an e-fax,
25	
26	On page 3, line 18, after "law." insert the
27	following:

1	The State Board of Pharmacy shall not promulgate any
2	rule or regulation affecting the subject matter of this
3	subdivision.